

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 151, Page 3, Section 302.183, Lines 19-21, by  
2 deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "with [the goals or standards of] the federal REAL ID Act of 2005, and any rules or regulations promulgated  
5 under the authority granted in such act, [or any requirements adopted by the American Association of Motor  
6 Vehicle Administrators for furtherance of the act] unless such action conflicts with Missouri law."; and

7  
8 Further amend said page and section, Line 35 by deleting the word "department." and inserting in lieu  
9 thereof the following:

10  
11 "department and destroyed after the minimum time required for retention for compliance with the federal  
12 REAL ID Act of 2005; and"; and

13  
14 Further amend said page and section, Lines 36-37, by deleting all of said lines and renumbering the  
15 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

16  
17 Further amend said section, Page 4, Line 42, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the  
18 following:

19  
20 "(a) It is valid for official state purposes, but it is presumed not to be valid for official federal"; and

21  
22 Further amend said page and section, Line 46, by inserting "and" after the semicolon; and

23  
24 Further amend said page and section, Lines 47-49, by deleting all of said lines and renumbering the  
25 remaining subdivisions accordingly; and

26  
27 Further amend said page and section, Lines 52-55, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof  
28 the following:

29  
30 "5. Once the department of revenue is so notified by the federal department of homeland security that  
31 the department of revenue is able to issue driver's licenses or identification cards that comply with the federal  
32 REAL ID Act of 2005, as amended, the department shall"; and

33  
34 Further amend said page and section, Lines 67-68, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof  
35 the following:

36  
37 "licenses, nondriver's licenses, or identification cards. This subsection also shall not apply to biometric data  
38 collected from employees of the department, employees of the office of administration who provide  
39 information technology support to the department, contracted license offices, and contracted manufacturers";

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

- 1 and
- 2
- 3 Further amend said page and section, Line 71, by deleting the words "as implemented under this section";
- 4 and
- 5
- 6 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.